Flood Warning Info - Moy Bridge

Area Description

Moy Bridge.
This is a Flood Warning Area. For this area, you may receive Flood Warnings or Severe Flood Warnings.
Get a Flood Insurance Quote for your Home or Business
There are no Flood Warnings currently in force for this area. See below for historical flood warnings.

Area Covered by this Flood Warning

The red highlighted area on the map below outlines the area covered by this Flood Warning.
Download the Flood Assist App
Download the Flood Assist App to view current flood warnings, check your flood risk, and create your digital flood action plan.
Sign up for Live Flood Warnings & Alerts
Sign up to receive live flood warning and alert updates for your location using data from the Environment Agency, SEPA and NRW.

Flood Warning History

Number of historic Flood Warnings that have previously been recorded for this area:
We can provide a Flood Insurance Quote for properties in the Muir Of Ord area

Historical Flood Warning Messages for this Area

  • We have only been collating detailed flood messages since May 2017.
  • Each Flood Warning may have multiple updates. The messages listed below may therefore be greater than the number of alerts detailed in the Flood Warning table above.

Flood Warning issued on 8 Mar 2020 19:02
Moy Bridge
A FLOOD WARNING update has been issued for Moy Bridge. River levels are slowly falling. With no further significant rainfall and snow melt forecast, levels are expected to continue falling through Sunday night. Agricultural land in the Conon valley is at risk of flooding. This warning is for agricultural land associated with Fairburn Estate and Kinnahaird Farm in particular. Remain vigilant and remember, it is your responsibility to take actions which help protect yourself and your property. Advice and information is available through Floodline on 0345 9881188. This FLOOD WARNING UPDATE is now in force until further notice. If you havent already signed up to receive free flood messages, please call Floodline or register online at sepa.org.uk/floodingsignup. Your Floodline quick dial number for this area is 22219


Flood Warning issued on 8 Mar 2020 04:37
Moy Bridge
A FLOOD WARNING has been issued for Moy Bridge. River levels are rising in response to the earlier heavy rain and melting snow. While the heaviest of the rain has passed, further showers are forecast to continue through Sunday and lochs in the catchment are high. This means that river levels are likely to stay high through Sunday. Agricultural land in the Conon valley is at risk of flooding. This warning is for agricultural land associated with Fairburn Estate and Kinnahaird Farm in particular. An updated Flood Warning will be issued if the river continues to rise and is likely to pose a risk to the wider area. Remain vigilant and remember, it is your responsibility to take actions which help protect yourself and your property. Advice and information is also available through Floodline on 0345 9881188. This FLOOD WARNING is now in force until further notice and was sent by phone and sms free of charge to registered customers of our Floodline direct warning service. If you havent already signed up to receive free flood messages, please call Floodline or register online at sepa.org.uk/floodingsignup. Your Floodline quick dial number for this area is 22219


Flood Warning issued on 22 Feb 2020 18:50
Moy Bridge
A FLOOD WARNING update has been issued for Moy Bridge. The river level at Moy Bridge remains high, although has fallen gradually through the day on Saturday. This is expected to continue, but agricultural land in the Conon Valley may still be flooded for a time. An updated Flood Warning will be issued if the river rises again posing a risk to the wider area. The A832 between Moy Bridge and Marybank will remain closed at Moy Bridge until all risk of further flooding has cleared. Remain vigilant and remember, it is your responsibility to take actions which help protect yourself and your property. Advice and information is available through Floodline on 0345 9881188. This FLOOD WARNING UPDATE is now in force until further notice. If you havent already signed up to receive free flood messages, please call Floodline or register online at sepa.org.uk/floodingsignup. Your Floodline quick dial number for this area is 22219


Flood Warning issued on 21 Feb 2020 15:40
Moy Bridge
An updated FLOOD WARNING has been issued for Moy Bridge. Agricultural land in the Conon Valley will be flooded. The A832 between Moy Bridge and Marybank is likely to be closed to traffic at Moy Bridge. Low lying properties in the Conon Valley and access routes are at risk of flooding. Remain vigilant and remember, it is your responsibility to take actions which help protect yourself and your property. Advice and information is also available through Floodline on 0345 9881188. This FLOOD WARNING UPDATE is now in force until further notice and was sent by phone and sms free of charge to registered customers of our Floodline direct warning service. If you havent already signed up to receive free flood messages, please call Floodline or register online at sepa.org.uk/floodingsignup. Your Floodline quick dial number for this area is 22219


Flood Warning issued on 20 Feb 2020 17:51
Moy Bridge
A FLOOD WARNING update has been issued for Moy Bridge. Agricultural land in the Conon Valley is at risk of flooding. This warning is for agricultural land associated with Fairburn Estate and Kinnahaird Farm in particular. An updated Flood Warning will be issued if the river continues to rise and is likely to pose a risk to the wider area. Remain vigilant and remember, it is your responsibility to take actions which help protect yourself and your property. Advice and information is available through Floodline on 0345 9881188. This FLOOD WARNING UPDATE is now in force until further notice. If you havent already signed up to receive free flood messages, please call Floodline or register online at sepa.org.uk/floodingsignup. Your Floodline quick dial number for this area is 22219


Flood Warning issued on 20 Feb 2020 04:15
Moy Bridge
A FLOOD WARNING has been issued for Moy Bridge. Agricultural land in the Conon Valley is at risk of flooding. This warning is for agricultural land associated with Fairburn Estate and Kinnahaird Farm in particular. An updated Flood Warning will be issued if the river continues to rise and is likely to pose a risk to the wider area. Remain vigilant and remember, it is your responsibility to take actions which help protect yourself and your property. Advice and information is also available through Floodline on 0345 9881188. This FLOOD WARNING is now in force until further notice and was sent by phone and sms free of charge to registered customers of our Floodline direct warning service. If you havent already signed up to receive free flood messages, please call Floodline or register online at sepa.org.uk/floodingsignup. Your Floodline quick dial number for this area is 22219


Flood Warning issued on 17 Feb 2020 04:22
Moy Bridge
A FLOOD WARNING has been issued for Moy Bridge. Agricultural land in the Conon Valley is at risk of flooding. This warning is for agricultural land associated with Fairburn Estate and Kinnahaird Farm in particular. An updated Flood Warning will be issued if the river continues to rise and is likely to pose a risk to the wider area. Remain vigilant and remember, it is your responsibility to take actions which help protect yourself and your property. Advice and information is also available through Floodline on 0345 9881188. This FLOOD WARNING is now in force until further notice and was sent by phone and sms free of charge to registered customers of our Floodline direct warning service. If you havent already signed up to receive free flood messages, please call Floodline or register online at sepa.org.uk/floodingsignup. Your Floodline quick dial number for this area is 22219


Flood Warning issued on 12 Jan 2020 09:23
Moy Bridge
A FLOOD WARNING update has been issued for Moy Bridge. The levels of the River Conon and its tributaries have peaked. While some showers are forecast for today, river levels are expected to slowly fall throughout the day, but may remain relatively high for a while due to reservoirs still overspilling. Agricultural land in the Conon valley is at risk of flooding. The A832 between Moy Bridge and Marybank is likely to be closed to traffic at Moy Bridge until river levels fall further. Remain vigilant and remember, it is your responsibility to take actions which help protect yourself and your property. Advice and information is available through Floodline on 0345 9881188. This FLOOD WARNING UPDATE is now in force until further notice. If you havent already signed up to receive free flood messages, please call Floodline or register online at sepa.org.uk/floodingsignup. Your Floodline quick dial number for this area is 22219


Flood Warning issued on 11 Jan 2020 21:11
Moy Bridge
A FLOOD WARNING update has been issued for Moy Bridge. Agricultural land in the Conon Valley will be flooded. The A832 between Moy Bridge and Marybank is likely to be closed to traffic at Moy Bridge. Low lying properties in the Conon Valley and access routes are at risk of flooding. The levels of the river Conon and its tributaries are now peaking. Much of the rain will be light and patchy tonight. The river levels are expected to slowly fall, but may remain relatively high due to water reservoirs still overspilling. Remain vigilant and remember, it is your responsibility to take actions which help protect yourself and your property. Advice and information is available through Floodline on 0345 9881188. This FLOOD WARNING UPDATE is now in force until further notice. If you havent already signed up to receive free flood messages, please call Floodline or register online at sepa.org.uk/floodingsignup. Your Floodline quick dial number for this area is 22219


Flood Warning issued on 11 Jan 2020 13:50
Moy Bridge
An updated FLOOD WARNING has been issued for Moy Bridge. Agricultural land in the Conon Valley will be flooded. The A832 between Moy Bridge and Marybank is likely to be closed to traffic at Moy Bridge. Low lying properties in the Conon Valley and access routes are at risk of flooding. River levels are rising in response to the heavy rain, with further rain expected through Saturday and water reservoirs already over-spilling, the river levels are expected to rise further. The situation will stay monitored and an updated Flood Warning will be issued if the situation significantly changes. Remain vigilant and remember, it is your responsibility to take actions which help protect yourself and your property. Advice and information is also available through Floodline on 0345 9881188. This FLOOD WARNING UPDATE is now in force until further notice and was sent by phone and sms free of charge to registered customers of our Floodline direct warning service. If you havent already signed up to receive free flood messages, please call Floodline or register online at sepa.org.uk/floodingsignup. Your Floodline quick dial number for this area is 22219


Flood Warning issued on 11 Jan 2020 09:10
Moy Bridge
A FLOOD WARNING update has been issued for Moy Bridge. River levels are rising in response to the heavy rain overnight, with further heavy rain expected through Saturday. Agricultural land in the Conon valley is at risk of flooding. This warning is for agricultural land associated with Fairburn Estate and Kinnahaird Farm in particular. An updated Flood Warning will be issued if the river continues to rise and is likely to pose a risk to the wider area. Remain vigilant and remember, it is your responsibility to take actions which help protect yourself and your property. Advice and information is available through Floodline on 0345 9881188. This FLOOD WARNING UPDATE is now in force until further notice. If you havent already signed up to receive free flood messages, please call Floodline or register online at sepa.org.uk/floodingsignup. Your Floodline quick dial number for this area is 22219


Flood Warning issued on 11 Jan 2020 08:32
Moy Bridge
A FLOOD WARNING has been issued for Moy Bridge. River levels are rising in response to the heavy rain overnight, with further heavy rain expected through Saturday Agricultural land in the Conon valley is at risk of flooding. This warning is for agricultural land associated with Fairburn Estate and Kinnahaird Farm in particular. An updated Flood Warning will be issued if the river continues to rise and is likely to pose a risk to the wider area. Remain vigilant and remember, it is your responsibility to take actions which help protect yourself and your property. Advice and information is also available through Floodline on 0345 9881188. This FLOOD WARNING is now in force until further notice and was sent by phone and sms free of charge to registered customers of our Floodline direct warning service. If you havent already signed up to receive free flood messages, please call Floodline or register online at sepa.org.uk/floodingsignup. Your Floodline quick dial number for this area is 22219


Flood Warning issued on 7 Jan 2020 22:15
Moy Bridge
A FLOOD WARNING has been issued for Moy Bridge. Agricultural land in the Conon valley is at risk of flooding. This warning is for agricultural land associated with Fairburn Estate and Kinnahaird Farm in particular. An updated Flood Warning will be issued if the river continues to rise and is likely to pose a treat to the wider area. Remain vigilant and remember, it is your responsibility to take actions which help protect yourself and your property. Advice and information is also available through Floodline on 0345 9881188. This FLOOD WARNING is now in force until further notice and was sent by phone and sms free of charge to registered customers of our Floodline direct warning service. If you havent already signed up to receive free flood messages, please call Floodline or register online at sepa.org.uk/floodingsignup. Your Floodline quick dial number for this area is 22219


Flood Warning issued on 10 Dec 2019 22:17
Moy Bridge
A FLOOD WARNING has been issued for Moy Bridge. Agricultural land in the Conon Valley is at risk of flooding. This warning is for agricultural land associated with Fairburn Estate and Kinnahaird Farm in particular. An updated Flood Warning will be issued if the river continues to rise and is likely to pose a risk to the wider area. Remain vigilant and remember, it is your responsibility to take actions which help protect yourself and your property. Advice and information is also available through Floodline on 0345 9881188. This FLOOD WARNING is now in force until further notice and was sent by phone and sms free of charge to registered customers of our Floodline direct warning service. If you havent already signed up to receive free flood messages, please call Floodline or register online at sepa.org.uk/floodingsignup. Your Floodline quick dial number for this area is 22219


Flood Warning issued on 8 Dec 2019 14:05
Moy Bridge
A FLOOD WARNING update has been issued for Moy Bridge. Agricultural land in the Conon Valley is at risk of flooding. This warning is for agricultural land associated with Fairburn Estate and Kinnahaird Farm in particular. The levels of the river Conon and its tributaries are now peaking. More heavy blustery showers are expected today. Altough the rain will move quickly some of the rivers may still remain relatively high for the rest of today (Sunday). The situation will stay monitored and an updated Flood Warning will be issued if the situation significantly changes. Remain vigilant and remember, it is your responsibility to take actions which help protect yourself and your property. Advice and information is available through Floodline on 0345 9881188. This FLOOD WARNING UPDATE is now in force until further notice. If you havent already signed up to receive free flood messages, please call Floodline or register online at sepa.org.uk/floodingsignup. Your Floodline quick dial number for this area is 22219


Flood Warning issued on 8 Dec 2019 05:43
Moy Bridge
A FLOOD WARNING has been issued for Moy Bridge. Agricultural land in the Conon Valley is at risk of flooding. This warning is for agricultural land associated with Fairburn Estate and Kinnahaird Farm in particular. An updated Flood Warning will be issued if the river continues to rise and is likely to pose a risk to the wider area. Remain vigilant and remember, it is your responsibility to take actions which help protect yourself and your property. Advice and information is also available through Floodline on 0345 9881188. This FLOOD WARNING is now in force until further notice and was sent by phone and sms free of charge to registered customers of our Floodline direct warning service. If you havent already signed up to receive free flood messages, please call Floodline or register online at sepa.org.uk/floodingsignup. Your Floodline quick dial number for this area is 22219


Flood Warning issued on 1 Sep 2019 08:44
Moy Bridge
A FLOOD WARNING update has been issued for Moy Bridge. River levels at Moy Bridge remain high this morning. However levels are expected to fall over the course of the morning. Until then, agricultural land in the Conon Valley is at risk of flooding. This warning is for agricultural land associated with Fairburn Estate and Kinnahaird Farm in particular. An updated Flood Warning will be issued if the river continues to rise and is likely to pose a risk to the wider area. Remain vigilant and remember, it is your responsibility to take actions which help protect yourself and your property. Advice and information is available through Floodline on 0345 9881188. This FLOOD WARNING UPDATE is now in force until further notice. If you havent already signed up to receive free flood messages, please call Floodline or register online at sepa.org.uk/floodingsignup. Your Floodline quick dial number for this area is 22219


Flood Warning issued on 31 Aug 2019 16:20
Moy Bridge
A FLOOD WARNING has been issued for Moy Bridge. Agricultural land in the Conon Valley is at risk of flooding. This warning is for agricultural land associated with Fairburn Estate and Kinnahaird Farm in particular. An updated Flood Warning will be issued if the river continues to rise and is likely to pose a risk to the wider area. Remain vigilant and remember, it is your responsibility to take actions which help protect yourself and your property. Advice and information is also available through Floodline on 0345 9881188. This FLOOD WARNING is now in force until further notice and was sent by phone and sms free of charge to registered customers of our Floodline direct warning service. If you havent already signed up to receive free flood messages, please call Floodline or register online at sepa.org.uk/floodingsignup. Your Floodline quick dial number for this area is 22219


Flood Warning issued on 9 Feb 2019 17:18
Moy Bridge
A FLOOD WARNING has been issued for Moy Bridge. Agricultural land in the Conon valley is at risk of flooding. This warning is for agricultural land associated with Fairburn Estate and Kinnahaird Farm in particular. An updated flood warning will be issued if the river continues to rise and is likely to pose a risk to the wider area. Remain vigilant and remember, it is your responsibility to take actions which help protect yourself and your property. Advice and information is also available through Floodline on 0345 9881188. This FLOOD WARNING is now in force until further notice and was sent by phone and sms free of charge to registered customers of our Floodline direct warning service. If you havent already signed up to receive free flood messages, please call Floodline or register online at sepa.org.uk/floodingsignup. Your Floodline quick dial number for this area is 22219


Flood Warning issued on 9 Oct 2018 07:19
Moy Bridge
A FLOOD WARNING has been issued for Moy Bridge. Agricultural land in the Conon valley is at risk of flooding. This warning is for agricultural land associated with Fairburn Estate and Kinnahaird Farm in particular. An updated Flood Warning will be issued if the river continues to rise and is likely to pose a risk to the wider area. Remain vigilant and remember, it is your responsibility to take actions which help protect yourself and your property. Advice and information is also available through Floodline on 0345 9881188. This FLOOD WARNING is now in force until further notice and was sent by phone and sms free of charge to registered customers of our Floodline direct warning service. If you havent already signed up to receive free flood messages, please call Floodline or register online at sepa.org.uk/floodingsignup. Your Floodline quick dial number for this area is 22219


Flood Warning issued on 29 Jan 2018 10:31
Moy Bridge
A FLOOD WARNING update has been issued for Moy Bridge. Due to persistent rain falling on already saturated ground agricultural land in the Conon valley is at risk of flooding. This warning is for agricultural land associated with Fairburn Estate and Kinnahaird Farm in particular. The levels of the river Conon and its tributaries are now peaking. Much of the rain will be light and patchy today. The river levels are expected to slowly fall on Monday, but may remain relatively high due to another band of rain forecasted for tomorrow (Tuesday). Remain vigilant and remember, it is your responsibility to take actions which help protect yourself and your property. Advice and information is available through Floodline on 0345 9881188. This FLOOD WARNING UPDATE is now in force until further notice. If you havent Your Floodline quick dial number for this area is 22219


Flood Warning issued on 29 Jan 2018 05:16
Moy Bridge
A FLOOD WARNING has been issued for Moy Bridge. Agricultural land in the Conon valley is at risk of flooding. This warning is for agricultural land associated with Fairburn Estate and Kinnahaird Farm in particular. An updated Flood Warning will be issued if the river continues to rise and is likely to pose a risk to the wider area. Remain vigilant and remember, it is your responsibility to take actions which help protect yourself and your property. This FLOOD WARNING is now in force until further notice and was sent by phone and sms free of charge to registered customers of our Floodline direct warning service. If you havent Your Floodline quick dial number for this area is 22219


Flood Warning issued on 24 Jan 2018 17:17
Moy Bridge
A FLOOD WARNING has been issued for Moy Bridge. Due to persistent rain falling on already saturated ground agricultural land in the Conon valley is at risk of flooding. This warning is for agricultural land associated with Fairburn Estate and Kinnahaird Farm in particular. An updated Flood Warning will be issued if the river continues to rise and is likely to pose a risk to the wider area. The band of rain is expected to continue with further accumulations of between 5 to 10 millimetres over the next 12 hours. Some of it will be as snow above 750 metres. The rain will become lighter by late Wednesday night when the freezing level will drop to 450 metres. Remain vigilant and remember, it is your responsibility to take actions which help protect yourself and your property.This FLOOD WARNING is now in force until further notice and was sent by phone and sms free of charge to registered customers of our Floodline direct warning service. Your Floodline quick dial number for this area is 22219


Flood Warning issued on 23 Jan 2018 21:17
Moy Bridge
A FLOOD WARNING has been issued for Moy Bridge. Agricultural land in the Conon valley is at risk of flooding. This warning is for agricultural land associated with Fairburn Estate and Kinnahaird Farm in particular. An updated Flood Warning will be issued if the river continues to rise and is likely to pose a risk to the wider area. A combination of rain and milder temperature conditions has allowed continuing snowmelt to raise river levels. Rain is expected to continue with further accumulations of between 5 to 10 millimetres over the next 16 hours, although some of the rain will turn to snow above 700 metres. The rain should turn lighter by Wednesday late afternoon. Remain vigilant and remember, it is your responsibility to take actions which help protect yourself and your property.This FLOOD WARNING is now in force until further notice and was sent by phone and sms free of charge to registered customers of our Floodline direct warning service. Your Floodline quick dial number for this area is 22219


Flood Warning issued on 19 Dec 2017 17:07
Moy Bridge
An updated FLOOD WARNING has been issued for Moy Bridge. The river level at Moy Bridge is expected to remain high in response to snow melt throughout this evening and overnight. Remain vigilant and remember, it is your responsibility to take actions which help protect yourself and your property.This FLOOD WARNING UPDATE is now in force until further notice and was sent by phone and sms free of charge to registered customers of our Floodline direct warning service.If you haven't Your Floodline quick dial number for this area is 22219


Flood Warning issued on 19 Dec 2017 07:42
Moy Bridge
A FLOOD WARNING has been issued for Moy Bridge. Agricultural land in the Conon valley is at risk of flooding. This warning is for agricultural land associated with Fairburn Estate and Kinnahaird farm in particular. An updated Flood Warning will be issued if the river continues to rise and is likely to pose a risk to the wider area. Remain vigilant and remember, it is your responsibility to take actions which help protect yourself and your property.This FLOOD WARNING is now in force until further notice and was sent by phone and sms free of charge to registered customers of our Floodline direct warning service.If you haven't Your Floodline quick dial number for this area is 22219


Flood Warning issued on 7 Dec 2017 02:20
Moy Bridge
A FLOOD WARNING has been issued for Moy Bridge. Agricultural land in the Conon valley is at risk of flooding. This warning is for agricultural land associated with Fairburn Estate and Kinnahaird Farm in particular. An updated warning will be issued if the river continues to rise and is likely to pose a risk to the wider area. Remain vigilant and remember, it is your responsibility to take actions which help protect yourself and your property.This FLOOD WARNING is now in force until further notice and was sent by phone and sms free of charge to registered customers of our Floodline direct warning service.If you haven't Your Floodline quick dial number for this area is 22219


Flood Warning issued on 22 Nov 2017 01:09
Moy Bridge
A FLOOD WARNING has been issued for Moy Bridge. Agricultural land in the Conon valley is at risk of flooding. This warning is for agricultural land associated with Fairburn Estate and Kinnahaird Farm in particular. An updated Flood Warning will be issued if the river continues to rise and is likely to pose a risk to the wider area, Remain vigilant and remember, it is your responsibility to take actions which help protect yourself and your property.This FLOOD WARNING is now in force until further notice and was sent by phone and sms free of charge to registered customers of our Floodline direct warning service.If you haven't Your Floodline quick dial number for this area is 22219